

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue and Lucretia Avenue  
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project**

**Advertised: July 21, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.96)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B6-0563**

<b>BASE BID</b>				<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>			<b>DBX, INC. Temecula, CA</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>ENG ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	4,670.00	9,340.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,660.00	2,660.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	800.00	800.00
4	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	150.00	150.00	200.00	200.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
7	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7900	2.50	19,750.00	0.70	5,530.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	100.00	600.00	40.00	240.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	580	3.00	1,740.00	13.00	7,540.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1590	30.00	47,700.00	19.00	30,210.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1110	35.00	38,850.00	33.00	36,630.00
14	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	640	150.00	96,000.00	80.00	51,200.00
15	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	360	200.00	72,000.00	99.00	35,640.00
16	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIJKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1104	5.00	5,520.00	10.00	11,040.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	250.00	1,000.00	240.00	960.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALK	SQFT	410	3.00	1,230.00	3.00	1,230.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	19,800	0.40	7,920.00	0.35	6,930.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	596	5.00	2,980.00	3.25	1,937.00
21	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	144,000.00	144,000.00	141,306.00	141,306.00
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-21</b>				<b>460,940.00</b>		<b>353,093.00</b>

<b>ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE (JCSD)</b>				<b>COUNTY'S ESTIMATE</b>			<b>DBX, INC. Temecula, CA</b>	
<b>ITEM NO.</b>	<b>ITEM CODE</b>	<b>CONTRACT ITEM</b>	<b>UNITS</b>	<b>QUANTITY</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>	<b>BID UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>BID ESTIMATE</b>
22	000003	RELOCATE CATHODIC TEST STATION (JCSD)	EA	1	250.00	250.00	800.00	800.00
23	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
24	000003	RAISE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
25	000003	RAISE EXISTING BLOW OFF VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 22-25</b>				<b>2,450.00</b>		<b>5,300.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-25</b>				<b>463,390.00</b>		<b>358,393.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue and Lucretia Avenue  
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project**

**Advertised: July 21, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.96)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B6-0563**

BASE BID					HILLCREST CONTRACTING, INC. Corona, CA 92878		CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. South El Monte, CA 91733	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	6,500.00	13,000.00	4,515.00	9,030.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,150.00	3,150.00
4	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,625.00	2,625.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,600.00	8,600.00	12,600.00	12,600.00
7	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7900	0.87	6,873.00	0.52	4,108.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	50.00	300.00	50.00	300.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	580	11.00	6,380.00	8.40	4,872.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	21,500.00	21,500.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,140.00	1,140.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1590	20.00	31,800.00	22.05	35,059.50
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1110	34.00	37,740.00	34.65	38,461.50
14	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	640	69.00	44,160.00	67.20	43,008.00
15	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	360	100.00	36,000.00	103.95	37,422.00
16	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIJKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1104	3.75	4,140.00	7.61	8,401.44
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	200.00	800.00	340.00	1,360.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALK	SQFT	410	4.00	1,640.00	3.00	1,230.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	19,800	0.17	3,366.00	0.20	3,960.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	596	2.00	1,192.00	3.20	1,907.20
21	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	124,000.00	124,000.00	134,818.00	134,818.00
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-21</b>				<b>351,431.00</b>		<b>349,762.64</b>

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE (JCSD)					HILLCREST CONTRACTING, INC. Corona, CA 92878		CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC. South El Monte, CA 91733	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	000003	RELOCATE CATHODIC TEST STATION (JCSD)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
23	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	4,400.00	4,400.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
24	000003	RAISE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
25	000003	RAISE EXISTING BLOW OFF VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	850.00	850.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 22-25</b>				<b>7,250.00</b>		<b>9,400.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-25</b>				<b>358,681.00</b>		<b>359,162.64</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue and Lucretia Avenue  
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project**

**Advertised: July 21, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.96)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B6-0563**

					PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. Riverside, CA 92504		POUK & STEINLE, INC. Riverside, CA 92519	
BASE BID					BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY				
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	2,900.00	5,800.00	6,695.00	13,390.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,900.00	2,900.00	3,090.00	3,090.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,090.00	3,090.00
4	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	105.00	105.00	206.00	206.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	500.00	500.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,858.00	8,858.00
7	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7900	0.52	4,108.00	0.75	5,925.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	50.00	300.00	51.50	309.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	580	3.76	2,180.80	11.35	6,583.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	21,630.00	21,630.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,174.00	1,174.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1590	37.16	59,084.40	20.50	32,595.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1110	31.76	35,253.60	35.00	38,850.00
14	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	640	64.97	41,580.80	71.00	45,440.00
15	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	360	87.04	31,334.40	103.00	37,080.00
16	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIJKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1104	9.08	10,024.32	4.00	4,416.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	335.00	1,340.00	247.00	988.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALK	SQFT	410	3.10	1,271.00	3.10	1,271.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	19,800	0.20	3,960.00	0.36	7,128.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	596	3.10	1,847.60	3.50	2,086.00
21	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	133,258.08	133,258.08	119,000.00	119,000.00
<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-21</b>						<b>348,348.00</b>		<b>355,709.00</b>

					PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. Riverside, CA 92504		POUK & STEINLE, INC. Riverside, CA 92519	
ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE (JCSD)					BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY				
22	000003	RELOCATE CATHODIC TEST STATION (JCSD)	EA	1	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,030.00	1,030.00
23	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,532.00	4,532.00
24	000003	RAISE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,030.00	1,030.00
25	000003	RAISE EXISTING BLOW OFF VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,750.00	1,750.00	875.00	875.00
<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 22-25</b>						<b>11,000.00</b>		<b>7,467.00</b>

<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>								
<b>ITEMS 1-25</b>						<b>359,348.00</b>		<b>363,176.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue and Lucretia Avenue  
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project**

**Advertised: July 21, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.96)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B6-0563**

BASE BID					UST DEVELOPMENT, INC. Ontario, CA 91761		LINCOLN PACIFIC BUILDERS, INC. Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	4,635.00	9,270.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,090.00	3,090.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	162.00	162.00	100.00	100.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
7	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7900	1.63	12,877.00	0.50	3,950.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	79.00	474.00	100.00	600.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	580	3.45	2,001.00	8.75	5,075.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	3,605.00	3,605.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1590	25.00	39,750.00	23.00	36,570.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1110	43.50	48,285.00	46.00	51,060.00
14	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	640	71.45	45,728.00	74.00	47,360.00
15	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	360	89.25	32,130.00	92.00	33,120.00
16	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIJKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1104	6.89	7,606.56	8.25	9,108.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	158.00	632.00	323.00	1,292.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALK	SQFT	410	2.10	861.00	3.00	1,230.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	19,800	0.16	3,168.00	0.19	3,762.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	596	1.58	941.68	3.00	1,788.00
21	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	135,000.00	135,000.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-21</b>				<b>361,316.24</b>		<b>357,480.00</b>

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE (JCSD)					UST DEVELOPMENT, INC. Ontario, CA 91761		LINCOLN PACIFIC BUILDERS, INC. Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	000003	RELOCATE CATHODIC TEST STATION (JCSD)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
23	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
24	000003	RAISE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
25	000003	RAISE EXISTING BLOW OFF VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 22-25</b>				<b>6,000.00</b>		<b>11,400.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-25</b>				<b>367,316.24</b>		<b>368,880.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue and Lucretia Avenue  
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project**

**Advertised: July 21, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.96)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B6-0563**

BASE BID					COMPETITIVE EDGE ELECTRIC, INC. Highland, CA 92346		ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	4,500.00	9,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,635.00	1,635.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
7	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7900	0.85	6,715.00	0.50	3,950.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	50.00	300.00	265.00	1,590.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	580	8.50	4,930.00	7.25	4,205.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,269.30	3,269.30
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1590	22.00	34,980.00	45.00	71,550.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1110	45.00	49,950.00	30.00	33,300.00
14	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	640	72.00	46,080.00	59.75	38,240.00
15	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	360	90.00	32,400.00	83.00	29,880.00
16	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIJKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1104	8.00	8,832.00	7.00	7,728.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	195.00	780.00	325.00	1,300.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALK	SQFT	410	4.00	1,640.00	2.95	1,209.50
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	19,800	0.17	3,366.00	0.20	3,960.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	596	3.00	1,788.00	2.95	1,758.20
21	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	141,404.00	141,404.00	134,660.00	134,660.00
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-21</b>				<b>362,000.00</b>		<b>369,000.00</b>

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE (JCSD)					COMPETITIVE EDGE ELECTRIC, INC. Highland, CA 92346		ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	000003	RELOCATE CATHODIC TEST STATION (JCSD)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
23	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	4,200.00	4,200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
24	000003	RAISE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
25	000003	RAISE EXISTING BLOW OFF VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,700.00	1,700.00
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 22-25</b>				<b>11,000.00</b>		<b>7,500.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-25</b>				<b>373,000.00</b>		<b>376,500.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue and Lucretia Avenue  
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project**

**Advertised: July 21, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.96)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B6-0563**

BASE BID					ROADWAY ENGINEERING & CONTRACTING, INC. Riverside, CA 92509		AK ENGINEERING San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	4,900.00	9,800.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,700.00	2,700.00	2,780.00	2,780.00
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	750.00	750.00	8,600.00	8,600.00
4	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	220.00	220.00	150.00	150.00
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	1,670.00	1,670.00	500.00	500.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	14,200.00	14,200.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
7	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7900	0.94	7,426.00	1.70	13,430.00
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	55.00	330.00	100.00	600.00
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	580	7.60	4,408.00	7.00	4,060.00
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1590	34.70	55,173.00	35.80	56,922.00
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1110	35.50	39,405.00	26.00	28,860.00
14	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	640	68.75	44,000.00	67.00	42,880.00
15	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	360	96.70	34,812.00	105.00	37,800.00
16	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIJKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1104	7.30	8,059.20	5.75	6,348.00
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	215.00	860.00	200.00	800.00
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALK	SQFT	410	4.40	1,804.00	2.50	1,025.00
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	19,800	0.19	3,762.00	0.25	4,950.00
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	596	2.20	1,311.20	2.00	1,192.00
21	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	136,500.00	136,500.00	160,640.00	160,640.00
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-21</b>				<b>379,090.40</b>		<b>390,037.00</b>

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE (JCSD)					ROADWAY ENGINEERING & CONTRACTING, INC. Riverside, CA 92509		AK ENGINEERING San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
22	000003	RELOCATE CATHODIC TEST STATION (JCSD)	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
23	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	3,750.00
24	000003	RAISE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
25	000003	RAISE EXISTING BLOW OFF VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,250.00	2,250.00
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 22-25</b>				<b>9,250.00</b>		<b>9,000.00</b>

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-25</b>				<b>388,340.40</b>		<b>399,037.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Limonite Avenue and Lucretia Avenue  
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project**

**Advertised: July 21, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.96)**

**Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, August 12, 2009**

**PROJECT NO. B6-0563**

BASE BID					ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A)	EA	2	3,848.65	7,697.30		
2	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE B)	EA	1	2,328.58	2,328.58		
3	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	10,980.30	10,980.30		
4	066565	RELOCATE SIGN	EA	1	215.30	215.30		
5	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	21,033.06	21,033.06		
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	25,111.60	25,111.60		
7	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	7900	0.92	7,268.00		
8	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	6	53.82	322.92		
9	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	580	7.43	4,309.40		
10	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	16,062.24	16,062.24		
11	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,657.06	1,657.06		
12	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1590	53.05	84,349.50		
13	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1110	25.22	27,994.20		
14	390130	HOT ASPHALT MIX	TON	640	68.98	44,147.20		
15	013901	ASPHALT RUBBER HOT MIX	TON	360	112.70	40,572.00		
16	394001	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIJKE (CRS 212) (8")	LF	1104	6.11	6,745.44		
17	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	4	209.92	839.68		
18	840519	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING AND CROSSWALK	SQFT	410	4.31	1,767.10		
19	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	19,800	0.18	3,564.00		
20	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	596	2.15	1,281.40		
21	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	143,643.07	143,643.07		
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-21</b>				<b>451,889.35</b>		

ALTERNATE BID SCHEDULE (JCSD)					ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING, INC. Colton, CA 92324			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
22	000003	RELOCATE CATHODIC TEST STATION (JCSD)	EA	1	2,960.38	2,960.38		
23	000003	RELOCATE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,507.10	1,507.10		
24	000003	RAISE EXISTING AIR VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,291.80	1,291.80		
25	000003	RAISE EXISTING BLOW OFF VALVE (JCSD)	EA	1	1,722.40	1,722.40		
		<b>ITEM SUBTOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 22-25</b>				<b>7,481.68</b>		

		<b>PROJECT TOTAL</b>						
		<b>ITEMS 1-25</b>				<b>459,371.03</b>		

# Subcontractors

**Project:** Limonite Avenue and Lucretia Avenue  
Traffic Signal and Lighting Project

**Project Nos.:** B6-0563

**Apparent Low Bidder:** DBX, INC.

Subcontractor Name	Description of work
JP Striping, Inc.	Item# 4, 7, 8, 17 ,18,19, 20